1
Fall 2004 1
Electrical and Computer Engineering
CPE/EE 421/521
Fall 2004
Chapter 3 – Assembly
Language and C
Dr. Rhonda Kay Gaede

JSR _swap
*12 }
UNLK A6
RTS
Electrical and Computer Engineering
Fall 2004 Page 44 of 48
UAH CPE/EE 421/521Chapter 3
3.3 C and the 68000 –
Stack Use: call-by-reference
23
Electrical and Computer Engineering
Fall 2004 Page 45 of 48
UAH CPE/EE 421/521Chapter 3
Main memory
007000 AE 007001 F2 007002 32 007003 77 007004 89 007005 90
007006 1A 007007 AE 007008 EE 007009 F1 00700A F2 00700B A4
00700C AE 00700D 88 00700E AA 00700F E4 007010 7E 007011 8D
007012 9C 007013 C4 007014 B2 007015 12 007016 39 007017 90
007018 00 007019 89 00701A 14 00701B 01 00701C 3D 00701D 77
00701E 89 00701F 9A 007020 5A 007021 AD 007022 99 007023 92
007024 79 007025 33 007026 97 007027 14 007028 79 007029 E7
00702A 00 00702B 0A 00702C 88 00702D 18 00702E 82 00702F 79
007030 23 007031 17 007032 46 007033 9E 007034 FC 007035 FF
007036 77 007037 60 007038 21 007039 42 00703A 55 00703B EA
00703C 61 00703D 81 00703E C 00703F AA
100000    DD 010001 B2 010002 00 010003 15 010004 76 010005 19
010006 92 010007 26 010008 17 010009 14 01000A E7 01000B E8
01000C 19 01000D 92 01000E 19 01000F 54 010010 45 010011 99
010012 15 010013 43 010014 25 010015 76 010016 89 010017 17
010018 81 010019 17 01001A 4E 01001B 72 01001C 33 01001D 23
01001E E1 01001F CD 010020 DC 010021 25 010022 15 010023 17
010024 29 010025 39 010026 49 010027 2D 010028 B2 010029 62
01002A 81 01002B 21 01002C 45 01002D 18 01002E 31 01002F D9
010030 AA 010031 77 010032 78 010033 AE 010034 EA 010035 34
010036 25 010037 17 010038 15 010039 14 01003A 17 01003B F9
01003C 8A 01003D 0F 01003E F2 01003F E5
3.3 C and the 68000 –
Problem Time
Electrical and Computer Engineering
Fall 2004 Page 46 of 48